THE DATASHEET OF
CYDC256B16-55AXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1.8V 4k/8k/16k x 16 and 8k/16k x 8
 ConsuMoBL Dual-Port Static RAM
CYDC256B16, CYDC128B16,
CYDC064B16, CYDC128B08,
CYDC064B08

[56]
[55]
[56]
CYDC256B16, CYDC128B16,
CYDC064B16, CYDC128B08,
CYDC064B08
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *E Page 24 of 26
Ordering Information
16k x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDC256B16-40AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC256B16-55AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC256B16-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Industrial
8k x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDC128B16-40AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC128B16-55AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC128B16-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Industrial
4k x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDC064B16-40AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC064B16-55AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC064B16-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Industrial
16k x8 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDC128B08-40AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC128B08-55AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC128B08-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Industrial
8k x8 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDC064B08-40AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC064B08-55AXC AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Commercial
55 CYDC064B08-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Lead-free TQFP Industrial
CYDC256B16, CYDC128B16,
CYDC064B16, CYDC128B08,
CYDC064B08
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *E Page 25 of 26
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagram
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100
51-85048-*C
CYDC256B16, CYDC128B16,
CYDC064B16, CYDC128B08,
CYDC064B08
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *E Page 26 of 26
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDC256B16/CYDC128B16/CYDC064B16/CYDC128B08/CYDC064B08 1.8V 4k/8k/16k x 16 and 8k/16k
x 8 ConsuMoBL Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-01638
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 385185 SEE ECN YDT New data sheet
*A 396697 SEE ECN KGH Updated ISB2 and ISB4 typo to mA.
Updated tINS and tINR for -55 to 31ns.
*B 404777 SEE ECN KGH Updated IOH and IOL values for the 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.0V parameters VOH and
VOL
Replaced -35 speed bin with -40
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 2.5V and VCC = 3.0V
Included note 34
*C 463014 SEE ECN HKH Changed spec title to from “Consumer Dual-Port” to “ConsuMoBL Dual-Port”
Cypress Internet Release
*D 505803 SEE ECN HKH Corrected typo in Features and Ordering Info sections.
Cypress external web release.
*E 735537 SEE ECN HKH Corrected typo in Pg5 power supply section
Updated tDDD timing value to be consistent with tWDD
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View CYDC256B16-55AXI on WIN SOURCE
Cypress Semiconductor Corp Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management